## 506134701 07/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181428

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
XIAO MING MAI							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	THOM	THOMAS STACHURA					
Street Address:	8525 C	8525 DAVIES ROAD NW					
City:	EDMO	EDMONTON					
State/Country:	CANAI	CANADA					
Postal Code:	T6E 41	T6E 4N3					
	1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type	•	Number					
Application Number: 160		16010725	0725				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		(202)824-3001					
		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, a					
Phone:	<i>p</i> :	2028243000	-				
		rollhauser@bannerwitcoff	auser@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com				
		BANNER & WITCOFF, LTI	JER & WITCOFF, LTD.				
	Address Line 1: 1100		13TH STREET NW				
Address Line 1:		1100 131H SIREET NW					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		STE 1200					
Address Line 1:			5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	STE 1200	5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 008723.00057	5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 008723.00057 SCOTT M KELLY	5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 008723.00057 SCOTT M KELLY /Scott M Kelly/	5				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 008723.00057 SCOTT M KELLY /Scott M Kelly/ 07/01/2020	5				

## **Patent Assignment**

**WHEREAS**, I, the below named Inventor/Seller (Seller), am the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A (the Patents);

**WHEREAS**, Thomas Stachura (Buyer), an individual having a place of residence in Edmonton, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

**NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I said Seller, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Buyer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said Patents and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all non-provisionals, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuation-in-parts and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, offer to sell, sell, and/or otherwise practice and exploit the Patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official worldwide whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said Patents or resulting therefrom to said Buyer, or its successors and assigns, as Buyer of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Buyer, communicate to said Buyer, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said Patents whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Buyer, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents in all countries.

This Assignment is effective as of June 12, 2020.

Seller: Xiao Ming-Mai & Lafayette Way Cranbury, NJ 08512 Date:

Notary:

MANITA SHAH Notary Public. State of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 14, 2021 I.D.# 2407517

PATENT REEL: 053101 FRAME: 0135

## **EXHIBIT A to Patent Assignment**

Causters	Appl. So.	Filing Date	Parent Ng.	Grant Date	lite.
				Espiratio Dete	
US	15/812,679	Nov. 14, 2017	10,002,259	June 9, 2018 (Expires Nov 14, 2037)	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY IN AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
US	16/010,725	June 18, 2018	Case Pending (allowed May 20, 2020)	Case Pending (sllowed May 20, 2020)	SECURE AND PRIVATE PROCESSING OF GESTURES VIA VIDEO INPUT
US	16/198,573	Nov. 21, 2018	Case Pending	Casse Pending	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY ACCESSORY TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
US	16/198,588	Nov. 21, 2018	Case Pending	Case Pending	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY CAP TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
US	16/198,594	Nov. 21, 2018	Case Pending	Case Pending	INFORMATION CHOICE AND SECURITY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY CAP TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
US	16/198,600	Nov. 21, 2018	Case Pending (allowed May 11, 2020)	Case Pending (allowed May 11, 2020)	INFORMATION CHOICE AND SECURITY VIA A DECOUPLED ROUTER WITH AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
PCT	PCT/US18/60110	Nov. 9, 2018	n/a	1)/a	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY ACCESSORY TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
US	16/267,364	Feb. 4, 2019	Case Pending	Case Pending	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY ACCESSORY TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING DEVICE
Canada	TBD (national phase of PCT/US18/60110)	May 13, 2020	Case Pending	Case Pending	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY ACCESSORY TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE
Japan	TBD (national phase of PCT/US18/60110)	May 14, 2020	Case Pending	Case Pending	INFORMATION SECURITY/PRIVACY VIA A DECOUPLED SECURITY ACCESSORY TO AN ALWAYS LISTENING ASSISTANT DEVICE

PATENT REEL: 053101 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 07/01/2020**